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TRAFIEK 2023
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - NOVEMBER 2023
		
01.	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 EDDS-EDDS	
	 OH-SSS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LSGG-LFOZ	
	 OK-MXM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 PH-UNC	 Falcon 7X	 JetNetherlands	 LFMD-LEMG	
02.	 D-FFUN	 Socata TBM-910	 Ikarus Aviation	 EDDG-EDDG	
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond DA.42	 Rhein Main Aviation	 loc flight	
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 N263CP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 APC nv	 dep to EHBK	
	 OO-PIT	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBGG-	
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DKM	 Cessna 152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
03.	 OK-AML	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LMML	 [4]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LOWS	
04.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGG	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LOWS-ETAR	 [5]
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EIDW-LFPB	 [6]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIBR-EETN	 [6]
06.	 OE-XAP	 AS.332L Super Puma	 Heli Austria	 LSZB-EBZZ	 [7]
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 LFQT-EBOS	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGG-EBCI	
	 PH-BAC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHGG-EHSE	 [7]
	 PH-GLD	 Tecnam P.2010	 Partnersim Property bv	 EBLG-EHSE	 [7]
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
07.	 CS-LTS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGKB-LIML	 [8]
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDLN	
	 D-ISIR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Luxaviation Germany	 ELLX-LFPB	 [8]
	 EC-JIU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Aerodynamics Malaga	 EGBB-EGKB	 [9]
	 EC-MLV	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 TAG Aviation Espana	 LEVC-LEPA	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBLG-EGLC	 [11]
	 PH-GLD	 Tecnam P.2010	 Partnersim Property bv	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 9H-GMG	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 Tyrolean Jet Services Malta	 ELLX-LSGS	 [8]
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
08.	 CS-PHJ	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGMC-EGPF	
	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDDF-EDKM	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDLN-EDDH	
	 LX-FLJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFLH-LFQQ	
	 OO-EFC	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirrus One cvba	 EBLG-EHRD-	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LFRS	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGJB-EHRD	
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
09.	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDMO-LIRZ	 [10]
	 D-CLIF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 LSZH-EGKB	
	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDDH-LFST	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLJ	
10.	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDLW-EDKM	
	 EC-JIU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Aerodynamics Malaga	 LFMN-LEIB	
	 LX-JFS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 ELLX-LFLH	
	 OE-FZA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM-EGBB	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFLP	 [14]
	 PH-PCA	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
11.	 D-CALM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jetkontor AG	 EDDL-EGKB	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EGNH-ESSA	 [13]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT-ELLX	 [14]
	 9H-VJX	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 FALA-LIML	 [12]
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	 9H-VTD	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Vista Jet	 FALA-LYTV	 [13]
12.	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 N1547K	 LC.41-550FG	 W.Adam	 EDRY-EDRY	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EGLC-LFMN	 [15]
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHAM-EKCH	 [13]
	 9H-VCL	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EFHK-LTBA	 [13]
	 9H-VFL	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 EGLF-LPFR	
	 ST-47	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBE	
13.	 D-IZRH	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Luxaviation Germany	 LSGG-ESSB	
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EKCH-LPFR	 [15]
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDDG-LGAV	
	 D-CSCA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDDK-LFMD	
	 G-BFDI	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Skyback Ltd	 EGSX-EGSX	
	 N123VP	 Cirrus SR.22T	 R.Connington	 EGMC-EGMC	
	 OK-EMA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LKPR-LKPR	 [15]
	 OO-TVO	 Piper PA-28-140F Cherokee	 P.Rosseau	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-PEK	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 PEK Aviation bv	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX-EBLG	 [15]
15.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LGAV-EHAM	
	 G-OOEG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Catreus	 EGTE-EGGW	
	 LN-ELG	 Cirrus SR.22	 X.Moors	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF-EGWU	
	 OK-LPB	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aviation Trade a.s.	 LKVO-LFMD	 [19]
	 OO-AAP	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	 [27]
	 OO-AFJ	 Stampe SV.4C	 S.de Jaeghere	 EBKT-EBOS	 [26]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-EHBK	
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBKT	 [26]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EBCI	
	 OY-NBS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Bos	 EKRK-EKRK	
	 PH-AWB	 Cessna 172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship	 EHTE-EDLN	
	 PH-DHA	 Aquila AT-01	 Aeroclub Maritime	 EHKD-EHKD	
	 PH-JVZ	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LOWI-EHBK	 [21]
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
16.	 G-16	 MD.902 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB	
17.	 D-CAKE	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 ELLX-LIMF	
	 D-CSCA	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFMD-EDDL	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-EGLF	 [18]
18.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LPCS-LSZH	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB-LFBD	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [19]
	 OE-GDM	 Cessna 560 Citation Encore+	 The Flying Bulls	 LOWS-LOWS	 [19]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGLF-EGLF	 [19]
	 PH-BBC	 Cessna 182T	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH-EHEH	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
19.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGWU-LFTW	 [20]
	 D-CSMC	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFSB-EGNR	
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGLF-EBCI	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EBMB-LFLU	 [3]
	 ST-42	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
20.	 D-CDMO	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 D-CEMS Flug gmbh	 EDWF-EDWF	
	 D-CSMC	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGNR-EDRY	
	 F-HMKG	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co (delivery)	 EBKT-based	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-LFPN	
	 OO-ROB	 RC-690A Commander	 ABK nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-VDH	 Diamond DA.62	 Van der Helm Logistiek bv	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 D-CLIF	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 ELLX-EYVI	 [22]
	 D-IBEC	 Diamond DA.62	 Franconia Air Service	 EBOS-EDLN	
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	 LX-FLI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 EDDL-LFPB	
	 LX-HDP	 Eurocopter EC.155B1	 Quercus Invest sarl	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LEGE	
22.	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDVE-LSGS	 [23]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGTF	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMD-EGNH	 [4/1]
	 2-JEZA	 Eclipse EA.500	 Channel Jets	 EGBB-EGJB	
23.	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS-LSGS	 [26]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEJR-EBBR	 [24]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-ESMS	
	 PH-HLC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
24.	 D-CSCB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Silver Cloud Air	 EGLF-EHAM	 [26]
	 HB-FDR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossilon	 LSGS-LSGS	 [26]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEMG	 [25]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 ESMS-EBCI	
25.	 CS-LTW	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHBK-LIML	
	 D-IMFE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 OE-FOG	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHBK-EGLC	 [26]
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LSGK-LSGK	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB-EBBR	 [26]
26.	 F-HDAP	 Diamond DA.42	 CAE gmbh	 EDDW-EDDW	 [31/1]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSGS-LFLI	 [27]
	 LX-LEM	 Cessna P.210N Silver Eagle	 Rafly sarl	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGBB-EHAM	 [2]
	 OO-HFH	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LDDU-LIPB	 [27]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEIB	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSZS-LFPB	 [27]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGMD	 [28]
	 9A-JSD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Jung Sky	 LIRP-LFTH	
27.	 CS-LUA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSZB-LFMN	
	 F-HGJF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Get1Jet	 LSGG-LSGS	
	 LX-FPF	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 dep to EGPC	
	 OK-PVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group	 LKMT-LKMT	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 EGCC-LIPB	 [2]
	 2-JSEG	 Eclipse EA.500	 Channel Jets	 EGJB-EGHH	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-EGJB	
28.	 M-JPEB	 Learjet 75	 ADD sarl	 LFST-EGNM	
	 OE-FNV	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLC-EBOS	
	 OO-GOD	 Robinson R.44	 C & C Invest	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFPB-EBCI	
	 PH-CGV	 Falcon 2000LXS	 Air Alsie	 EHAM-GCLP	
29.	 CS-CHE	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 ESSB-EDDG	
	 LX-JFA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFPB-ELLX	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGKB	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI-EGHI	
	 M-JPEB	 Learjet 75	 ADD sarl	 EGSC-LFST	
	 N771SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 TAA UK Ltd	 EGCM-EGMC	 [31]
	 OK-AML	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Aeropartner	 LKHK-LKHK	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGMD-EBBR	 [30]
30.	 D-CJPG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 GCTS-EDDK	 [31]
	 HB-FDR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossilon	 LSZC-LSGS	
	 OK-PVN	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group	 LKMT-LKMT	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LFLI-LFLS	
					   
Luxair				  
	 LX-LGE	 12,19			 
	 LX-LGF	 14,15,28			 
	 LX-LGG	 1,11			 
	 LX-LGM	 4,5,7,12,18,21			 
	 LX-LGN	 28			 
	 LX-LQA	 5,19,26			 
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	 LX-LQB	 14			 
	 LX-LQD	 8,29			 
	 LX-LQI	 22			 
	 LX-LQJ	 7,21			 
					   
Sky Alps				  
	 9H-ALE	 23,24,30			 
	 9H-EVA	 31			 
	 9H-PET	 27			 
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETA	 1,14,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,27,28			
	 OO-ETB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,15,16,21,24,28			 
	 OO-ETC	 14,17,18,21,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,31			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 OK-MXM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 OK Aviation Group		
06.	 OE-XAP	 AS.332L Super Puma	 Heli Austria		
11.	 D-CALM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Jetkontor AG		
	 9H-VJX	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet		
12.	 N1547K	 LC.41-550FG	 W.Adam		
	 9H-VFL	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet		
14.	 G-BFDI	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Skyback Ltd		
	 N123VP	 Cirrus SR.22T	 R.Connington		
15.	 OK-LPB	 Cirrus SR.22T	 Aviation Trade a.s.		
20.	 F-HMKG	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co		
21.	 D-IBEC	 Diamond DA.62	 Franconia Air Service		
24.	 HB-FDR	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 E.Rossilon		
26.	 F-HDAP	 Diamond DA.42	 CAE gmbh		
27.	 CS-LUA	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets		


